Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and Security Interest   (Enforcement) 

Rules, 2002 and pursuant to the possession of secured assets of the borrower taken by 

Authorized Officer for recovery of the secured debts dues to The  Karur Vysya Bank Ltd, Lalgudi 

Branch, amounting to Rs 38,90,382.58/- (Rupees Thirty Eight Lakhs Ninety Thousand 

Three Hundred and Eighty Two Paisa Fifty Eight Only) with interest and expenses 

thereon from the Borrower/Guarantor as detailed below 1) Mr.C.JohnJeyapal, S/o 

Mr.Chinnappan, No.4/361, Andhoniyar Street, Vanathiraiyanpalam, Puthur Palayam, Lalgudi -

621711 and Guarantor 2) Mr.T.Devakumar, S/o Mr.Thiraviyasamy, D.No.20, Iruthayapuram,